the net proceeds to temporarily reduce debt outstanding under our multi-year revolving credit facility; and

� on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to (i) the sale of 4,000,000 common units in this offering at an offering
price of $25.03 per common unit, (ii) our general partner�s proportionate net capital contribution and (iii) the
application of the net proceeds as described under �Use of Proceeds.�
The historical data in the table on the following page are derived from and should be read in conjunction with our
historical financial statements, including the accompanying notes, incorporated by reference in this prospectus
supplement. Please read our unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements beginning on page F-1
this prospectus supplement for a complete description of the adjustments we have made to arrive at the pro forma as
adjusted capitalization that we present in the following table. You should also read our financial statements and notes
that are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement for additional information regarding our capital
structure.
S- 20

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

Capitalization

Historical and pro forma capitalization
As of September 30, 2005

Pro forma
Historical Pro forma As adjusted

(dollars in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 32.7 $ 32.7 $ 32.7

Long-term borrowings, including current portions:
Multi-Year Revolving Credit Facility, variable rate,
due October 2010 $ 335.0 $ 324.9 $ 225.3
30-Day Promissory Note, variable rate, repaid
October 2005 100.0 100.0 100.0
Seminole Notes, 6.67% fixed-rate, $15 million due in
December 2005 15.0 15.0 15.0
Pascagoula MBFC Loan, 8.70% fixed-rate, due March
2010 54.0 54.0 54.0
Senior Notes B, 7.50% fixed-rate, due February 2011 450.0 450.0 450.0
Senior Notes C, 6.375% fixed-rate, due February 2013 350.0 350.0 350.0
Senior Notes D, 6.875% fixed-rate, due March 2033 500.0 500.0 500.0
Senior Notes E, 4.00% fixed-rate, due October 2007 500.0 500.0 500.0
Senior Notes F, 4.625% fixed-rate, due October 2009 500.0 500.0 500.0
Senior Notes G, 5.60% fixed-rate, due October 2014 650.0 650.0 650.0
Senior Notes H, 6.65% fixed-rate, due October 2034 350.0 350.0 350.0
Senior Notes I, 5.00% fixed-rate, due March 2015 250.0 250.0 250.0
Senior Notes J, 5.75% fixed-rate, due March 2035 250.0 250.0 250.0
Senior Notes K, 4.95% fixed-rate, due June 2010 500.0 500.0 500.0
Dixie revolving credit facility, due June 2007 17.0 17.0 17.0
GulfTerra senior notes and senior subordinated notes 5.6 5.6 5.6
Other, including unamortized discounts and premiums (22.8) (22.8) (22.8)

Total debt obligations 4,803.8 4,793.7 4,694.1

Minority interest 90.2 90.2 90.2

Partners� equity
Limited partners 5,530.2 5,540.1 5,637.7
General partner 112.9 113.1 115.1
Accumulated other comprehensive income 20.2 20.2 20.2
Other (15.6) (15.6) (15.6)

Total partners� equity 5,647.7 5,657.8 5,757.4

Total capitalization $ 10,541.7 $ 10,541.7 $ 10,541.7

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

S- 21

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

Management
OUR MANAGEMENT
The following table sets forth certain information with respect to the executive officers and members of the board of
directors of our general partner. Executive officers and directors are elected for one-year terms. Each executive officer
holds the same respective office shown below in the general partner of our subsidiary operating partnership.

Name Age Position with General Partner of Enterprise

[…]

historical accounts and records of GulfTerra for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2004, contained in
Enterprise�s Current Report on Form 8-K/A (Amendment No. 5) filed with the Commission on December 27, 2004.
The combined financial statements for the eight months ended August 31, 2004 of El Paso Hydrocarbons, L.P. and
El Paso NGL Marketing Company, L.P. (collectively, the �South Texas midstream assets�) incorporated by reference
herein were derived from the historical accounts and records of these entities.
Unless noted otherwise, our pro forma adjustments related to variable interest rate-based amounts reflect the
Operating Partnership�s current variable rate of approximately 4.8% for borrowings under its Multi-Year Revolving
Credit Facility. If this current rate were to increase by 1/8%, it would be 5.4%.

F- 3

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.

Unaudited pro forma condensed statements of consolidated operations
For the nine months ended September 30, 2005

Adjustments Adjusted

Enterprise Pro
forma Enterprise due to

this Enterprise

historical adjustments pro forma offering pro forma

REVENUES $ 8,476.6 $ 8,476.6 $ 8,476.6
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses 7,959.1 $ 5.5 (r) 7,964.6 7,964.6
General and administrative costs 46.7 46.7 46.7

Total costs and expenses 8,005.8 5.5 8,011.3 8,011.3

EQUITY IN INCOME OF
UNCONSOLIDATED
AFFILIATES 14.6 (0.3)(r) 14.3 14.3

OPERATING INCOME 485.4 (5.8) 479.6 479.6

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense (170.7) 2.9 (n) (170.2) $ 3.6(x) (166.6)

2.5 (p)
(0.4)(q)
(4.3)(t)
(0.6)(u)
0.4 (w)

Other, net 3.6 3.6 3.6

Total (167.1) 0.5 (166.6) 3.6 (163.0)

INCOME BEFORE
PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES AND MINORITY
INTEREST 318.3 (5.3) 313.0 3.6 316.6
Provision for income taxes (4.0) (4.0) (4.0)

INCOME BEFORE
MINORITY INTEREST 314.3 (5.3) 309.0 3.6 312.6
MINORITY INTEREST (3.2) (3.2) (3.2)

INCOME FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 311.1 $ (5.3) $ 305.8 $ 3.6 $ 309.4

INCOME ALLOCATION
Limited partners $ 259.9 $ 253.9 $ 257.0

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 47

General partner $ 51.2 $ 51.9 $ 52.4

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT
Number of units used in
denominator 381.0 3.1 (n) 385.2 4.0(x) 389.2

0.2 (o)
0.2 (s)
0.3 (v)
0.4 (w)

Income from continuing
operations $ 0.69 $ 0.66 $ 0.66

DILUTED EARNINGS PER
UNIT
Number of units used in
denominator 381.6 3.1 (n) 385.8 4.0(x) 389.8

0.2 (o)
0.2 (s)
0.3 (v)
0.4 (w)

Income from continuing
operations $ 0.69 $ 0.66 $ 0.66

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.
F- 4

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.

Unaudited pro forma condensed statements of consolidated operations
For the year ended December 31, 2004 (part 1)

South
Texas

Midstream Enterprise

Enterprise GulfTerra assets Pro
forma pro forma

historical historical historical adjustments (to part 2)

REVENUES $ 8,321.2 $ 676.7 $ 1,103.2 $ (426.6)(i) $ 9,615.1
(59.4)(m)

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses 7,904.3 432.3 1,058.3 106.6 (h) 8,974.1

(421.5)(i)
(46.5)(l)
(59.4)(m)

General and administrative costs 46.7 46.5 (l) 93.2

Total costs and expenses 7,951.0 432.3 1,058.3 (374.3) 9,067.3

EQUITY IN INCOME (LOSS) OF
UNCONSOLIDATED
AFFILIATES 52.8 (32.0)(j) 24.9

7.6 (l)
(3.5)(r)

OPERATING INCOME 423.0 244.4 44.9 (139.6) 572.7

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense (155.7) (82.7) 5.2 (a) (231.6)

(68.8)(d)
(8.1)(e)
3.0 (f)
56.3 (g)
21.8 (n)
8.7 (p)
(0.5)(q)
(10.4)(t)
(0.9)(u)
0.5 (w)

Loss due to early redemptions of
debt (16.3) (16.3)
Earnings from unconsolidated
affiliates 7.6 (7.6)(1)
Other, net 2.1 0.5 (0.1) 1.2 (k) 3.7

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 49

Total (153.6) (90.9) (0.1) 0.4 (244.2)

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION
FOR INCOME TAXES AND
MINORITY INTEREST 269.4 153.5 44.8 (139.2) 328.5
PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES (3.8) (3.8)

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY
INTEREST 265.6 153.5 44.8 (139.2) 324.7
Minority interest (8.1) 1.8 (6.3)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ 257.5 $ 155.3 $ 44.8 $ (139.2) $ 318.4

INCOME ALLOCATION
Limited partners $ 220.6 $ 266.1

General partner $ 36.9 $ 52.3

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT
Number of units used in
denominator 265.5 19.2 (a) 384.3

1.6 (b)
78.0 (c)
17.3 (n)
1.5 (o)
0.4 (s)
0.4 (v)
0.4 (w)

Income from continuing
operations $ 0.83 $ 0.69

DILUTED EARNINGS PER
UNIT
Number of units used in
denominator 266.0 19.2 (a) 384.8

1.6 (b)
78.0 (c)
17.3 (n)
1.5 (o)
0.4 (s)
0.4 (v)
0.4 (w)

Income from continuing
operations $ 0.83 $ 0.69

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 50

F- 5

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.

Unaudited pro forma condensed statements
of consolidated operations
For the year ended December 31, 2004 (part 2)

Enterprise Adjustments Adjusted
pro forma due to this Enterprise

(from
part 1) offering pro forma

REVENUES $ 9,615.1 $ 9,615.1
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses 8,974.1 8,974.1
General and administrative costs 93.2 93.2

Total 9,067.3 9,067.3

EQUITY IN INCOME (LOSS) OF
UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES 24.9 24.9

OPERATING INCOME 572.7 572.7

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense (231.6) $ 4.8(x) (226.8)

Loss due to early redemptions of debt (16.3) (16.3)
Other, net 3.7 3.7

Total (244.2) 4.8 (239.4)

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST 328.5 4.8 333.3
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES (3.8) (3.8)

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST 324.7 4.8 329.5
Minority interest (6.3) (6.3)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 318.4 $ 4.8 $ 323.2

INCOME ALLOCATION:
Limited partners $ 266.1 $ 270.3

General partner $ 52.3 $ 52.9

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT:
Number of units used in denominator 384.3 4.0(x) 388.3

Income from continuing operations $ 0.69 $ 0.70

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 52

DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT:
Number of units used in denominator 384.8 4.0(x) 388.8

Income from continuing operations $ 0.69 $ 0.69

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.
F- 6

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.

Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
balance sheet
September 30, 2005

Adjustments Adjusted

Enterprise Pro
forma Enterprise due to

this Enterprise

historical adjustments pro forma offering pro forma

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 32.7 $ 10.1 (w) $ 32.7 $ 99.6 (x) $ 32.7

(10.1)(w) (99.6)(x)
Restricted cash 6.9 6.9 6.9
Accounts and notes
receivable, net 1,294.7 1,294.7 1,294.7
Inventories 573.1 573.1 573.1
Other current assets 105.3 105.3 105.3

Total current assets 2,012.7 � 2,012.7 � 2,012.7
Property, plant and
equipment, net 8,415.6 8,415.6 8,415.6
Investments in and
advances to
unconsolidated affiliates 470.0 470.0 470.0
Intangible assets, net 941.5 941.5 941.5
Goodwill 489.4 489.4 489.4
Other assets 62.2 62.2 62.2

Total assets $ 12,391.4 $ � $ 12,391.4 $ � $ 12,391.4

LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities
Current maturities of debt $ 15.0 $ 15.0 $ 15.0
Accounts payable and
accrued expenses 1,492.0 1,492.0 1,492.0
Other current liabilities 283.6 283.6 283.6

Total current liabilities 1,790.6 1,790.6 1,790.6
Long-term debt 4,788.8 $ (10.1)(w) 4,778.7 $ (99.6)(x) 4,679.1
Other long-term liabilities 74.1 74.1 74.1
Minority interest 90.2 90.2 90.2
Commitments and
contingencies
Partners� equity
Limited partners 5,530.2 9.9 (w) 5,540.1 97.6 (x) 5,637.7
General partner 112.9 0.2 (w) 113.1 2.0 (x) 115.1

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 54

Accumulated other
comprehensive income 20.2 20.2 20.2
Other (15.6) (15.6) (15.6)

Total partners� equity 5,647.7 10.1 5,657.8 99.6 5,757.4

Total liabilities and
partners� equity $ 12,391.4 $ � $ 12,391.4 $ � $ 12,391.4

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.
F- 7

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements
These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and underlying pro forma adjustments are
based upon information currently available and certain estimates and assumptions made by the management of
Enterprise; therefore, actual results could materially differ from the pro forma information. However, Enterprise